H Fisher Accounting Services Ltd

Anglo-Dal House,5 Spring Villa Road Edgware,Middlesex HA8 7EB

Tel: 0208 951 5758 Mob: 07745 65 8484

Email: harry@fisheraccounting.co.uk www.fisheraccounting.co.uk

Contact Tel No:	Fax/email:	
Details for Incorp	poration of	
Proposed Company Name		
Registered Office Address	ddress Anglo-Dal House,5 Spring Villa Road,Edgware,Middx HA8 7EB	
DIRECTOR:		OTHER DIRECTORSHIPS SEE FOLLOWING PAGE
First Name(s)	Occupation	
Surname	Date of Birth	
Residential Address	Nationality	
	Town of Birth	
	Mother's maiden name	
Postcode	Colour of eyes	
Service Address (if different to above) shown on Public Record		
Authorisation Signed	Dated	
SHAREHOLDER	1 x £1 share(s) issued to:	
Full Name		
Address	Town of Birth	n/a
	Mother's maiden name	n/a
Postcode	Colour of eyes	n/a
Authorisation Signed	Dated	

If you need to include additional officers or shareholders please copy this sheet and include notation:-

OTHER DIRECTORSHIPS (Directors Only):

Company Number	Company Name

Please continue on a separate sheet.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment will be in advance unless by special arrangement.

<u>Similarity of Names</u> New rules will apply under sections 69 to 74 of the Companies Act 2006. A name will not be registered under the Companies Act where it is the same as that of an existing company but a similar name may be registered. Another company or individual may object that the name is too like an existing registered name. Such claims may then be taken to the Company Names Tribunal (also known as 'Adjudicator'), who will be based at the UK Intellectual Property Office and could ultimately be taken to the High Court.

<u>Trade Marks</u>. The acceptance of a particular name is not an indication that no trade mark rights exist in it. Applicants are therefore advised in their own interests and to avoid possible future expense and inconvenience to investigate the possibility that others may have trade mark rights in the name, or parts of such names they require. It is advised that the Trade Marks Register of the UK Intellectual Property Office be consulted.

It is agreed that we will not be liable in any manner whatsoever in respect of a name which could not reasonably be foreseen by us at the date of our search of the Companies Registry to be the subject of an objection for any reason whatsoever.

A proposed name cannot be reserved and the registrar can only act upon receipt of the documents. Although every care is taken when echoing the name, it is advised that it is only guaranteed once the certificate of incorporation is issued. Any expenses incurred in the advance printing of business stationery, sign writing etc., in which the proposed name appears are incurred at the client's own risk.